
 NPTEL-SWAYAM: Enrolment is open now for the Jan-Apr 2026   
 

Dear Teachers/Students, 
 
Enrollment for 973 courses for the Jan-Apr 2026 semester is open now! 

 
How to enroll (join) in a course 
Please go to this link to join for courses that you/ students are interested 
in. https://onlinecourses.nptel.ac.in/ 
 
KINDLY FOLLOW THESE IMPORTANT STEPS: 

1. Learners have to say YES to the question ‘Are you part of a Local Chapter’ 

2. Choose’ Loyola College’ from the dropdown. This is very important; otherwise, the 

learner will not be tagged to our college 

3. Students choose the Profession as ‘Student’ 

4. Faculty choose the Profession as ‘Faculty’ (Not Employed) 

5. Use the same email ID (Loyola College email ID) for enrolling on courses & exam 

registration. Assignments submitted through one email ID & exams registered 

through another email ID will not be accepted.  

 
NEW: Please note that the exam registration for the 12-week courses will be closed along 
with the set one 4wk and 8wk courses. 
Important dates 

 
 
 
 
  

4 weeks 
(SET 1) 

8 weeks 
(SET 1) 

12 weeks 4 weeks 
(SET 2) 

8 weeks 
(SET 2) 

Start of 
course 

Jan 19, 2026 Jan 19, 2026 Jan 19, 2026 Feb 16, 2026 Feb 16, 2026 

End of 
course 

Feb 13, 2026 Mar 13, 2026 Apr 10, 2026 Mar 13, 2026 Apr 10, 2026 

Exam 
dates 

 
Saturday, March 28, 2026 
Sunday, March 29, 2026  

Friday, April 17, 2026 
Saturday, April 18, 2026 
Sunday, April 19, 2026 
Friday, April 24, 2026 

Saturday, April 25, 2026 
Sunday, April 26, 2026 

Additional 
exam dates 

Friday, March 27, 2026 Monday, April 20, 2026 
Monday, April 27, 2026 

Note: The exam dates are subject to change based on seat availability. The final exam date 
will be given in the Hall ticket. 
 
For further information, contact Loyola Edu Tech (LET) at let@loyolacollege.edu. 3rd Floor, LIFE Building,  

 

Dr A.Amala Arokia Raj, SPOC- Loyola-NPTEL Local Chapter & Coordinator, Loyola Edu Tech (LET) 

Loyola College, Chennai-34 

https://onlinecourses.nptel.ac.in/
mailto:let@loyolacollege.edu
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